

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9514/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2005 in LPA No. 186/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAMOUNT POLYMERS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(appln.(s) for vacating stay and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Rana, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Haryana Financial Corp. Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the respondent

Mr.Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for

mit resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A

argued the Dayal, learned counsel appearing for the Haryana Financial Corporation

the matter for about 10 minutes. Then, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned counsel for

appellant argued the matter in rejoinder till 4 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(ANAND SINGH

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R