

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4574 OF 2006

[Arising out of SLP(C) No.9514/2006]

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAMOUNT POLYMERS PVT. LTD.
Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2006 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order. There will be no order as to

costs. The High Court is requested to expeditiously dispose of the writ petition afresh

according to law and in the light of the observations contained herein.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]